H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival for Ladies m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52km Endurance Ride on Thursday 24th February 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (90 Started) (44 Passed = 48.89%) (46 NQ =51.11%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 27 Shamsa Mohd Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa 0002528/WACIL EL DARIKE /2011 /Gelding/Grey/Arabinn 106BB87
1 5 07:35:16  07:37:08 P 48/48  00:01:52 | 01:07:08 27.080 01:07:08 27.080 08:17:08 Passed
: UAE 2 1 09:27:22  09:29:04 P 57/48  00:01:42 | 01:11:56 25.690 02:19:04 26.361 10:09:04 Passed
3 1 10:57:17  10:58:57 E 11:24:11 | 36/40  00:01:40 | 00:49:53 24.477 03:08:57 25.864 11:38:57 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:14 / 00:01:44) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 98 Camille Alice Marie Coulomb 0008325/JULIO DELSSANNE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HE57
1 3 07:35:16  07:36:59 P 54/60  00:01:43 | 01:06:59 27.141 01:06:59 27.141 08:16:59 Passed
l] FRA 2 5 09:27:24  09:30:27 P 62/60  00:03:03 | 01:13:28 25.154 02:20:27 26.102 10:10:27 Passed
3 2 10:57:20  10:59:35 E 11:24:46 | 46/46  00:02:15 | 00:49:08 24.851 03:09:35 25.778 11:39:35 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +00:00:38
3 102 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/CABALISTIK LARZAC/2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106RS66
oM 1 4 07:35:05  07:37:06 P 54/56  00:02:01 | 01:07:06 27.094 01:07:06 27.094 08:17:06 Passed
2 3 09:27:23  09:29:48 P 54/56  00:02:25 | 01:12:42 25.420 02:19:48 26.223 10:09:48 Passed
3 3 10:57:19  10:59:39 E 11:24:52 | 60/56  00:02:20 | 00:49:51 24.493 03:09:39 25.769 11:39:39 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15) Lap/Lead: +00:00:42
4 16 Martina Spelanzon 0005677 /RAIGA/2010/Gelding/Bay/AbgloArab 106FR15
1 14 | 07:35:22  07:37:37 P 56/52  00:02:15 | 01:07:37 26.887 01:07:37 26.887 08:17:37 Passed
|:| ARG 2 10 | 09:32:56  09:34:52 P 51/60  00:01:56 | 01:17:15 23.922 02:24:52 25.306 10:14:52 Passed
3 4 11:01:25  11:02:59 E 11:27:37 | 44/44  00:01:34 | 00:48:07 25.376 03:12:59 25.323 11:42:59 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:45 / 00:01:55) Lap/Lead: +00:04:02
5 24 Leticia Szosz 0019160/ TAREG/2009/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105LL29
1 32 | 07:35:21  07:38:12 P 45/48  00:02:51 | 01:08:12 26.657 01:08:12 26.657 08:18:12 Passed
e HUN 2 | 15 | 09:32:57 09:35:06 P 57/56  00:02:09 | 01:16:54 24031  02:25:06 25265 | 10:15:06 Passed
3 5 11:01:29  11:03:26 E 11:28:18 | 48/44 00:01:57 | 00:48:20 25.262 03:13:26 25.265 11:43:26 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:04:29
6 100 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/FAKHRI/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106LS08
CHI 1 26 | 07:35:17  07:38:03 P 48/48  00:02:46 | 01:08:03 26.716 01:08:03 26.716 08:18:03 Passed
2 6 09:27:25  09:32:06 P 63/64  00:04:41 | 01:14:03 24.956 02:22:06 25.799 10:12:06 Passed
3 6 10:59:28  11:03:35 E 11:27:44 | 44/44 00:04:07 | 00:51:29 23.716 03:13:35 25.245 11:43:35 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:34 / 00:03:51) Lap/Lead: +00:04:38
7 116 Hind Moh d Salem I il Albedwawi 0009499/SELIDOL DE LAP /2006 /Gelding/Grey/PoneyFrancaisDeSelle 103ZG28
1 19 | 07:35:09 07:37:49 P 54/56  00:02:40 | 01:07:49 26.808 01:07:49 26.808 08:17:49 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:32:54  09:35:46 P 54/52  00:02:52 | 01:17:57 23.708 02:25:46 25.150 10:15:46 Passed
3 7 11:01:29  11:03:38 E 11:28:23 | 48/48  00:02:09 | 00:47:52 25.508 03:13:38 25.238 11:43:38 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:41 / 00:02:33) Lap/Lead: +00:04:41
8 36 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285/LOBITA/2008/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 104TQ69
URU 1 15 | 07:35:24  07:37:43 P 56/58  00:02:19 | 01:07:43 26.847 01:07:43 26.847 08:17:43 Passed
= 2 12 | 09:32:52  09:34:58 P 62/62  00:02:06 | 01:17:15 23.922 02:24:58 25.289 10:14:58 Passed
3 8 11:01:27  11:03:40 E 11:27:59 | 48/44 00:02:13 | 00:48:42 25.072 03:13:40 25.234 11:43:40 Passed
Al Ain Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:38 / 00:02:12) Lap/Lead: +00:04:43
9 72 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/EIRINNS CORRAN GEALAI/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RV91
1 8 07:35:39  07:37:14 P 59/60  00:01:35 | 01:07:14 27.040 01:07:14 27.040 08:17:14 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:32:53  09:34:16 P 64/64  00:01:23 | 01:17:02 23.990 02:24:16 25.411 10:14:16 Passed
3 9 11:01:33  11:03:55 E 11:29:02 52/52  00:02:22 | 00:49:39 24.592 03:13:55 25.202 11:43:55 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sala Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:20 / 00:01:46) Lap/Lead: +00:04:58
10 42 Mira Jasim Mohd Al Ansaari 0004897 /DARIK DE FLAUZINS /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107Al61
1 2 07:35:09  07:36:54 P 56/56  00:01:45 | 01:06:54 27.175 01:06:54 27.175 08:16:54 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:32:47  09:34:17 P 52/48  00:01:30 | 01:17:23 23.881 02:24:17 25.408 10:14:17 Passed
3 10 | 11:01:32  11:03:58 E 11:30:44 | 52/52  00:02:26 | 00:49:41 24.576 03:13:58 25.195 11:43:58 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +00:05:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result Gate 3/4 (90 Started) (44 Passed = 48.89%) (46 NQ =51.11%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 52 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/VANDAL DU BESSEY/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105IN58
1 17 | 07:35:15  07:37:46 P 56/56  00:02:31 | 01:07:46 26.827 01:07:46 26.827 08:17:46 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:32:52  09:35:18 P 59/60  00:02:26 | 01:17:32 23.835 02:25:18 25.231 10:15:18 Passed
3 11 | 11:01:30  11:04:13 E 11:29:20 | 56/56  00:02:43 | 00:48:55 24.961 03:14:13 25.163 11:44:13 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:40 / 00:02:33) Lap/Lead: +00:05:16
12 35 Vanesa Peyronel Morandi 0020149/VICTORIA/2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107AQ31
1 23 | 07:35:25  07:37:53 P 57/56  00:02:28 | 01:07:53 26.781 01:07:53 26.781 08:17:53 Passed
= UAE 2 13 | 09:32:53  09:34:59 P 60/56  00:02:06 | 01:17:06 23.969 02:24:59 25.286 10:14:59 Passed
3 12 | 11:01:28  11:04:20 E 11:30:46 | 48/48  00:02:52 | 00:49:21 24.742 03:14:20 25.148 11:44:20 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28) Lap/Lead: +00:05:23
13 70 Micaela Paroldi 0008107 /0QUENDO/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 104VI160
1 45 | 07:37:38  07:38:59 P 43/40  00:01:21 | 01:08:59 26.354 01:08:59 26.354 08:18:59 Passed
|:| ARG 2 27 | 09:34:27  09:35:55 P 51/56  00:01:28 | 01:16:56 24.021 02:25:55 25.124 10:15:55 Passed
3 13 | 11:03:05 11:04:36 E 11:30:30 | 40/44 00:01:31 | 00:48:41 25.080 03:14:36 25.113 11:44:36 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:20 / 00:01:26) Lap/Lead: +00:05:39
14 41 Noora Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezaddin Albast 0007320/EROIK DE LAP AA/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARABE 107A170
1 12 | 07:35:14  07:37:32 P 64/64  00:02:18 | 01:07:32 26.920 01:07:32 26.920 08:17:32 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:32:48  09:34:49 P 58/64  00:02:01 | 01:17:17 23912 02:24:49 25.315 10:14:49 Passed
3 14 | 11:01:32  11:05:00 E 11:32:33 | 48/48  00:03:28 | 00:50:11 24.331 03:15:00 25.062 11:45:00 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:47 / 00:02:35) Lap/Lead: +00:06:03
15 81 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/SHARDELL JEWEL/2014/Mare/Grey/PartArab 107BH09
1 10 | 07:35:33  07:37:29 P 59/52  00:01:56 | 01:07:29 26.940 01:07:29 26.940 08:17:29 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:33:05  09:35:35 P 57/64  00:02:30 | 01:18:06 23.662 02:25:35 25.181 10:15:35 Passed
3 15 | 11:01:34  11:05:14 E 11:30:26 | 52/54  00:03:40 | 00:49:39 24.592 03:15:14 25.032 11:45:14 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:06 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +00:06:17
16 80 Maitha Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Aljuwaied 0018869/IDIR AL BADR/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107MF39
1 38 | 07:35:39  07:38:24 P 49/48  00:02:45 | 01:08:24 26.579 01:08:24 26.579 08:18:24 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:33:06 09:35:20 P 63/64  00:02:14 | 01:16:56 24.021 02:25:20 25.225 10:15:20 Passed
3 16 | 11:01:36  11:05:37 E 11:30:16 | 56/56  00:04:01 | 00:50:17 24.282 03:15:37 24.983 11:45:37 Passed
ABH Endurance / Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:06:40
17 68 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /TOGOJII DE SOMMANT /2007 /Stallion/Chestnut/PartArab 104JF77
1 41 | 07:36:56  07:38:29 P 39/40  00:01:33 | 01:08:29 26.547 01:08:29 26.547 08:18:29 Passed
IND 2 11 | 09:33:03  09:34:56 P 53/52  00:01:53 | 01:16:27 24.173 02:24:56 25.294 10:14:56 Passed
3 17 | 11:01:31  11:06:04 E 11:32:26 | 52/48  00:04:33 | 00:51:08 23.879 03:16:04 24.925 11:46:04 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:02:39) Lap/Lead: +00:07:07
18 46 Shamma Darwish M. Ali Bin Sulaiman Alshih 0005896/CONDEROSA AMBROSIO/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KD48
1 20 | 07:35:28  07:37:50 P 60/60  00:02:22 | 01:07:50 26.801 01:07:50 26.801 08:17:50 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:34:31  09:36:06 P 59/60  00:01:35 | 01:18:16 23.612 02:26:06 25.092 10:16:06 Passed
3 18 | 11:03:36  11:06:31 E 11:31:34 | 44/44  00:02:55 | 00:50:25 24.218 03:16:31 24.868 11:46:31 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17) Lap/Lead: +00:07:34
19 38 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/DAYAPERS DES EGAS AA /2013 /Mare/Bay/ANGLO-ARABE 107BZ83
1 6 07:35:12  07:37:10 P 61/60  00:01:58 | 01:07:10 27.067 01:07:10 27.067 08:17:10 Passed
IRQ 2 21 | 09:32:49  09:35:35 P 64/60  00:02:46 | 01:18:25 23.566 02:25:35 25.181 10:15:35 Passed
3 19 | 11:02:41  11:10:36 E 11:35:40 | 52/56  00:07:55 | 00:55:01 22.193 03:20:36 24.362 11:50:36 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:39 / 00:04:13) Lap/Lead: +00:11:39
20 17 Delfina Maria Gauthier 0007974 /UNAMIS DU DURZON/2008/Mare/Chestnut/ANGLOARABEDECR 104K071
1 24 | 07:35:23  07:37:57 P 61/60  00:02:34 | 01:07:57 26.755 01:07:57 26.755 08:17:57 Passed
|:| ARG 2 16 | 09:32:55  09:35:16 P 62/56  00:02:21 | 01:17:19 23.902 02:25:16 25.236 10:15:16 Passed
3 20 | 11:01:26  11:10:50 E 11:36:15 | 60/60  00:09:24 | 00:55:34 21974 03:20:50 24.334 11:50:50 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:19 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +00:11:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 5



H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival for Ladies m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52km Endurance Ride on Thursday 24th February 2022
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Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 54 Rafaela Pantel Vianna 0020341/BARAKA DE NADALOU/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 106AM83
1 28 07:35:08 07:38:06 P 58/56 00:02:58 01:08:06 26.696 01:08:06 26.696 08:18:06 Passed
E BRA 2 26 | 09:32:48  09:35:51 P 62/64  00:03:03 | 01:17:45 23.768 02:25:51 25.135 10:15:51 Passed
3 21 11:02:36 11:11:05 E 11:37:10 56/52 00:08:29 00:55:14 22.106 03:21:05 24.303 11:51:05 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:30 / 00:04:50) Lap/Lead: +00:12:08
22 120 Catalina Llorens 0007550/PIONEER PARK THEATRIC/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 104PL38
I 1 18 07:35:10 07:37:47 P 61/60 00:02:37 01:07:47 26.821 01:07:47 26.821 08:17:47 Passed
- CHI 2 25 | 09:33:26  09:35:47 P 61/60  00:02:21 | 01:18:00 23.692 02:25:47 25.147 10:15:47 Passed
3 22 11:01:28 11:05:18 I 11:11:51 52/56 00:10:23 00:56:04 21.778 03:21:51 24.211 11:51:51 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:21 / 00:05:07) Lap/Lead: +00:12:54
23 21 Alice Misino 0007932 /Brookleigh Khya/2012/Mare/Bay/PartArab 106RS37
1 36 07:35:18 07:38:21 E 08:03:43 42/40 00:03:03 01:08:21 26.598 01:08:21 26.598 08:18:21 Passed
l] ITA 2 34 | 09:33:00 09:35:24 I 09:40:51 57/52  00:07:51 | 01:22:30 22.400 02:30:51 24.302 10:20:51 Passed
3 23 11:12:35 11:19:45 E 11:44:50 48/48 00:07:10 00:58:54 20.730 03:29:45 23.299 11:59:45 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:04 / 00:06:01) Lap/Lead: +00:20:48
24 91 Dune Bastille 0008783 /HIDALGO/2009/Gelding/other/uknw 105LL46
1 53 07:43:02 07:44:27 P 49/48 00:01:25 01:14:27 24419 01:14:27 24419 08:24:27 Passed
BB e 2 | 41 | 09:43:14 09:46:18 P 58/60  00:03:04 | 01:21:51 22578  02:36:18 23455 | 10:26:18 Passed
3 24 11:17:56 11:20:13 E 11:45:20 52/48 00:02:17 00:53:55 22.646 03:30:13 23.247 12:00:13 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15) Lap/Lead: +00:21:16
25 62 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/VIBRANT TE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105GHO5
1 39 07:37:19 07:38:25 P 60/64 00:01:06 01:08:25 26.572 01:08:25 26.572 08:18:25 Passed
= Bsp 2 | 42 09:39:11 09:41:14 | 09:46:33 | 55/52  00:07:22 | 01:28:08 20968  02:36:33 23417 | 10:26:33 Passed
3 25 11:18:32 11:24:10 E 11:49:26 52/56 00:05:38 00:57:37 21.192 03:34:10 22.819 12:04:10 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:06 / 00:04:42) Lap/Lead: +00:25:13
26 121 Catalina Bastons 0005561/BRAHIM DU LAURAGAIS /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104FGO00
1 21 07:35:07 07:37:52 P 62/60 00:02:45 01:07:52 26.788 01:07:52 26.788 08:17:52 Passed
|:| ARG 2 35 09:32:59 09:35:57 I 09:42:24 63/64 00:09:25 01:24:32 21.861 02:32:24 24.055 10:22:24 Passed
3 26 | 11:16:26  11:24:45 E 11:49:29 56/56  00:08:19 | 01:02:21 19.583 03:34:45 22.757 12:04:45 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:29 / 00:06:49) Lap/Lead: +00:25:48
27 85 Paulina BERRIEL 0018689/DIFAA/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029249
= 1 48 07:37:16 07:40:04 P 52/52 00:02:48 01:10:04 25.947 01:10:04 25.947 08:20:04 Passed
URU 2 44 09:39:13 09:41:36 I 09:47:27 54/48 00:08:14 01:27:23 21.148 02:37:27 23.284 10:27:27 Passed
3 27 | 11:18:33  11:26:30 E 11:51:34 | 60/60  00:07:57 | 00:59:03 20.677 03:36:30 22.573 12:06:30 Passed
MOUZA SULAIMAN SEIARI / Mouza Sulaiman Eidha Alsairey / Banat Al wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:59 / 00:06:19) Lap/Lead: +00:27:33
28 48 Maryam Khalid Bakheet Ahmad Al Falasi 0008028/ER MICHELRAB/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105WG23
1 39 | 07:35:31  07:38:25 P 64/64  00:02:54 | 01:08:25 26.572 01:08:25 26.572 08:18:25 Passed
= UAE 2 37 09:34:34 09:36:12 I 09:44:58 48/48 00:10:24 01:26:33 21.352 02:34:58 23.657 10:24:58 Passed
3 28 11:28:14 11:31:45 E 11:56:49 52/48 00:03:31 01:06:47 18.283 03:41:45 22.038 12:11:45 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:49 / 00:05:36) Lap/Lead: +00:32:48
29 18 Valeria Diaz 0020134 /Tariq/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0029226
= 1 50 | 07:42:03 07:43:13 P 53/52  00:01:10 | 01:13:13 24.830 01:13:13 24.830 08:23:13 Passed
URU 2 46 09:49:47 09:51:57 P 57/56 00:02:10 01:28:44 20.826 02:41:57 22.637 10:31:57 Passed
3 29 11:30:02 11:32:14 E 11:57:28 44/44 00:02:12 01:00:17 20.254 03:42:14 21.990 12:12:14 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:32 / 00:01:50) Lap/Lead: +00:33:17
30 111 Anna Arbuzova 0008399/EIKO DE TRACLIN/2014/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 0028420
= 1 55 | 07:43:08 07:45:04 P 47/48  00:01:56 | 01:15:04 24.218 01:15:04 24.218 08:25:04 Passed
KAZ 2 50 09:52:25 09:54:47 P 51/48 00:02:22 01:29:43 20.598 02:44:47 22.247 10:34:47 Passed
3 30 11:30:05 11:32:29 E 11:58:50 44/44 00:02:24 00:57:42 21.161 03:42:29 21.966 12:12:29 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / AL SHABABI 2 EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:42 / 00:02:14) Lap/Lead: +00:33:32

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival for Ladies

CEN 101.52km Endurance Ride on Thursday 24th February 2022

Bouthib International Endurance Village

Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Result Gate 3/4 (90 Started) (44 Passed = 48.89%) (46 NQ =51.11%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE

sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 108 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/DJELINA CABIRAT /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 107CC66
1 57 | 07:43:09 07:45:08 P 53/52  00:01:59 | 01:15:08 24.197 01:15:08 24.197 08:25:08 Passed
: UAE 2 47 | 09:52:26  09:54:21 P 62/56  00:01:55 | 01:29:13 20.714 02:44:21 22.306 10:34:21 Passed
3 31 | 11:30:03  11:33:01 E 11:58:37 | 44/48  00:02:58 | 00:58:40 20.813 03:43:01 21.913 12:13:01 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17) Lap/Lead: +00:34:04
32 109 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /DREAMS OF CONAN/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArabian 106QF69
1 60 | 07:43:07 07:45:15 P 55/60  00:02:08 | 01:15:15 24.159 01:15:15 24.159 08:25:15 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 09:52:24  09:54:44 E 10:20:32 | 40/44  00:02:20 | 01:29:29 20.652 02:44:44 22.254 10:34:44 Passed
3 32 | 11:30:06  11:33:06 E 11:58:46 | 40/40  00:03:00 | 00:58:22 20.919 03:43:06 21.905 12:13:06 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:28 / 00:02:29) Lap/Lead: +00:34:09
33 107 Federica Silva 0020542 /MALRICIA TC TROOPER/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106QH65
URU 1 62 | 07:43:13  07:45:22 P 38/36  00:02:09 | 01:15:22 24.122 01:15:22 24.122 08:25:22 Passed
— 2 52 | 09:52:37  09:55:04 P 43/40  00:02:27 | 01:29:42 20.602 02:45:04 22.209 10:35:04 Passed
3 33 | 11:30:07  11:33:13 E 11:58:42 | 44/44  00:03:06 | 00:58:09 20.997 03:43:13 21.894 12:13:13 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:02:34) Lap/Lead: +00:34:16
34 110 FATMA MOHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 0018585/ELIXIR DE BY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028419
1 58 | 07:43:10 07:45:13 P 54/56  00:02:03 | 01:15:13 24.170 01:15:13 24.170 08:25:13 Passed
= UAE 2 48 | 09:52:27  09:54:40 P 64/60  00:02:13 | 01:29:27 20.660 02:44:40 22.263 10:34:40 Passed
3 34 | 11:30:04  11:35:38 E 12:00:35 | 52/52  00:05:34 | 01:00:58 20.027 03:45:38 21.659 12:15:38 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / AL SHABABI 2 EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:50 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +00:36:41
35 93 Shouq Khaled Saleh Salem 0019478 /LAMBROUSKO D ELSSANNE /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1060028
1 64 | 07:47:08  07:48:50 P 50/56  00:01:42 | 01:18:50 23.061 01:18:50 23.061 08:28:50 Passed
= v 2 | 53 09:52:26 09:56:02 P 61/64 00:03:36 | 01:27:12 21193  02:46:02  22.080 | 10:36:02 Passed
3 35 | 11:27:52  11:30:56 I 11:36:07 | 48/52  00:08:15 | 01:00:05 20.322 03:46:07 21.613 12:16:07 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +00:37:10
36 14 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 0007499/BAIKA DU CAMBO/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105XH38
URU 1 69 | 07:48:46  07:50:29 P 53/54  00:01:43 | 01:20:29 22.589 01:20:29 22.589 08:30:29 Passed
—_— 2 54 | 10:03:14  10:05:24 P 52/56  00:02:10 | 01:34:55 19.470 02:55:24 20.901 10:45:24 Passed
3 36 | 11:42:43  11:44:47 E 12:09:48 | 44/48 00:02:04 | 00:59:23 20.561 03:54:47 20.815 12:24:47 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:57 / 00:01:59) Lap/Lead: +00:45:50
37 51 Camila Rodriguez 0009114/EL NIZE SILVERN STAR/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107DN95
1 67 | 07:47:10 07:49:11 50/44  00:02:01 | 01:19:11 22.959 01:19:11 22.959 08:29:11 Passed
|:| ARG 2 56 | 10:03:15  10:05:48 55/56  00:02:33 | 01:36:37 19.127 02:55:48 20.853 10:45:48 Passed
3 37 | 11:42:30  11:45:08 E 12:10:22 | 48/48  00:02:38 | 00:59:20 20.579 03:55:08 20.784 12:25:08 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:46:11
38 53 Maria Santina Zunino 0007685 /EL NIZE NOBLE EXPRESS/2012 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107DN90
1 65 | 07:47:08  07:48:58 51/48  00:01:50 | 01:18:58 23.022 01:18:58 23.022 08:28:58 Passed
|:| ARG 2 57 | 10:03:17  10:05:51 64/60  00:02:34 | 01:36:53 19.074 02:55:51 20.847 10:45:51 Passed
3 38 | 11:42:30 11:45:14 E 12:10:15 | 56/48  00:02:44 | 00:59:23 20.561 03:55:14 20.775 12:25:14 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:08 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +00:46:17
39 118 Fatma Ibrahim Ahmad 0007331/EL GRAN JACK/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 107PK90
1 68 | 07:48:20 07:49:48 P 48/48  00:01:28 | 01:19:48 22.782 01:19:48 22.782 08:29:48 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:03:18  10:06:41 P 61/56  00:03:23 | 01:36:53 19.074 02:56:41 20.749 10:46:41 Passed
3 39 | 11:42:31  11:45:16 E 12:10:33 | 56/58  00:02:45 | 00:58:35 20.842 03:55:16 20.772 12:25:16 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:36 / 00:02:32) Lap/Lead: +00:46:19
40 13 Karen Antonella Gomez 0007671/FOREST DALE POETIC JUSTICE /2013 /Mare/Bay/AngloArabian 106MJ68
1 70 | 07:48:48 07:50:31 P 51/52  00:01:43 | 01:20:31 22.579 01:20:31 22.579 08:30:31 Passed
|:| ARG 2 55 | 10:03:17  10:05:27 P 58/56  00:02:10 | 01:34:56 19.466 02:55:27 20.895 10:45:27 Passed
3 40 | 11:42:46  11:46:23 E 12:11:28 | 48/48 00:03:37 | 01:00:56 20.038 03:56:23 20.674 12:26:23 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:30 / 00:02:30) Lap/Lead: +00:47:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival for Ladies

CEN 101.52km Endurance Ride on Thursday 24th February 2022
Bouthib International Endurance Village

Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Result Gate 3/4 (90 Started) (44 Passed = 48.89%) (46 NQ =51.11%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 117 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/AL ZEER/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106XA48
1 72 | 07:48:23  07:50:07 I 07:54:59 63/60  00:06:36 | 01:24:59 21.392 01:24:59 21.392 08:34:59 Passed
KAZ 2 60 | 10:03:18  10:10:18 P 62/60  00:07:00 | 01:35:19 19.388 03:00:18 20.333 10:50:18 Passed
3 41 11:48:33  11:57:03 E 12:24:23 60/56  00:08:30 | 01:06:45 18.292 04:07:03 19.781 12:37:03 Passed

Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:06 / 00:07:22)

Lap/Lead: +00:58:06

42 123 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /SM MISS BLACK/2013/Mare/Chestnut/ARABIC 0030444
1 76 08:00:01 08:02:06 P 47/44 00:02:05 01:32:06 19.739 01:32:06 19.739 08:42:06 Passed
= UAE 2 62 | 10:18:29  10:20:01 P 56/56  00:01:32 | 01:37:55 18.873 03:10:01 19.293 11:00:01 Passed
3 42 12:07:13 12:08:50 E 12:33:51 48/48 00:01:37 01:08:49 17.743 04:18:50 18.881 12:48:50 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:14 / 00:01:44) Lap/Lead: +01:09:53
43 82 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/BALTIK DE TENSONNIVES/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARA 105WF66
1 74 07:58:28 08:00:11 P 51/48 00:01:43 01:30:11 20.159 01:30:11 20.159 08:40:11 Passed
= UAE 2 63 | 10:18:29  10:20:07 P 59/56  00:01:38 | 01:39:56 18.492 03:10:07 19.283 11:00:07 Passed
3 43 12:07:11 12:09:39 E 12:34:51 56/52 00:02:28 01:09:32 17.560 04:19:39 18.821 12:49:39 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +01:10:42
44 83 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /RAZORBACK VELOCITY/2012/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106GN25
1 73 07:58:29 08:00:08 P 50/48 00:01:39 01:30:08 20.170 01:30:08 20.170 08:40:08 Passed
= UAE 2 64 10:18:31 10:20:24 P 49/48 00:01:53 01:40:16 18.431 03:10:24 19.254 11:00:24 Passed
3 44 12:07:14 12:09:59 E 12:36:31 56/52 00:02:45 01:09:35 17.547 04:19:59 18.797 12:49:59 Passed

ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:17 / 00:02:05)

Lap/Lead: +01:11:02

Ride Chart
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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